MMBD6100WDJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
 Switching Diodes
Page 1 of 4
Maximum Ratings @Ta=25℃
SymbolParameter Value Unit
70 VVR
200 mAIF
1.0
FEATURES
•
•
•
Fast Switching Speed
For General Purpose Switching Applications
High Conductance
IFSM
PD
RthJA
TJ,TSTG
Reverse Voltage
Forward Current
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
@t=1ms
Power Dissipation
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient
Operation Junction and Storage Temperature Range
A
225 mW
556 ℃/W
-55 ~ +150 ℃
Electrical Characteristics Ta=25℃ @
SymbolParameter Test conditions Unit
VR IR=100μA V
IF mA=100
IF=10mA
CT
Reverse breakdown voltage
Forward voltage
Reverse current
Capacitance between terminals
Reverse recovery time
IF=50mA
V
VR=0, f=1MHz pF
IF= 10mA, IR=
Irr=0.1×IR,RL=100Ω
ns
Min
70
Typ
4
Max
1
1.1
0.1
IF=1 mAVF1
VF2
VF3
IR
t rr
VR=70V
2.0
V
V
uA
1 2
3
F3
VF4
0.7
0.855
V
1
2
3
PINNING
PIN
a
b
DESCRIPTION
Cathode
Anode
Simplified outline SOT-23 and symbol
a b
SOT-23-K-MMBD6100WD-70V200mARev 2.1
09-May-24
Page 2 of 4www.sdjingdao.com
Fig.2  Reverse Characteristics
  R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
IR
(n
A
)
20 40 60 800
T =25a °C
                    REVERSE VOLTAGE VR (V)
 1
  10
 100
1000
Fig.1  Power Derating Curve
50
100
150
200
0
25 50 75 100 125 150
P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
P
 (
m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE  Ta(℃)
Fig.4   Capacitance Characteristics
 CA
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
 T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
S
C
T
 (
p
F
)
5 10 200
1.0
1.2
 REVERSE VOLTAGE VR (V)
1.4
Fig.3   Forward Characteristics
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 I
(m
A
)
0.2 0.4 0.6 1.20.0
0.1
100
 FORWARD VOLTAGE VF (V)
0.8 1.0
10
0
D
F
1
T
=
2
5
a
°C
T
=
10
0
a
°C
1.1
1.3
15
T =100a °C
T =25a °C
f=1MHz
250
300
MMBD6100WDJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
Rev 2.1
09-May-24
SOT-23  Package Outline Dimensions
e
D
E
∠ALL ROUND
M
A
C
HE
L
L1
a
ee
Marking
Type number Marking code
The recommended mounting pad size
0.8
(0.031)
Unit ：
mm
(inches)
Page 3 of 4
2.0
(0.079)
0.9
(0.039)
0.95
(0.037)
0.95
(0.037)
MMBD6100WD 61
UNIT
mm
mil
max
min
max
min
A C D E HE e M L L1 a
1.1 0.20 1.4 3.0 2.6 0.6 0.55
(ref)
0.36
(ref)
0.15
0.9 0.08 1.2 2.8 2.2 0.35
43 7.9 55 118 102 24
35 3.1 47 110 87 13
14
(ref)
0.0
22
(ref)
SOT-23  mechanical data
∠
12°
0.0
6
1.95
1.7
77
67
MMBD6100WDJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
Rev 2.1
09-May-24
Page 4 of 4www.sdjingdao.com
MMBD6100WDJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
Rev 2.1
09-May-24